
      2015 Kentucky PGA Section Board of Directors 
 

Updated 1/27/2015 

President 2013-2014 
Kelly Williams (Lindsay) 
Greenbrier Golf & Country Club 
2179 Bahama Road 
Lexington, KY   40509 
859-299-5002 – phone 
859-977-7171 – fax 
859-312-5927 - cell 
kwilliams@greenbriergcc.com  
 

Vice President 2013-2014 
Ralph Landrum (Mary Pat) 
World of Golf 
228 College Park Drive 
Crestview Hills, KY  41017 
859-371-8255 – phone 
859-282-4131 – fax 
859-802-3478 – cell 

rlandrum@landrumgolf.com  
 

Secretary 2013-2014 
Pete Garvey (Lisa) 
Idle Hour Country Club 
1815 Richmond Road 
Lexington, KY 40502 
(859) 266-7901– phone 
(859) 266-1113– fax 
(859) 608-4653– cell 

pgarvey@pga.com  
 

Honorary President 2013-2014 
Chris Osborne (Allison) 
Bardstown Country Club 
130 Maywood Avenue 
Bardstown, KY 40004 
502-348-6600 - phone 
502-348-7400 - fax 
502-551-8700 - cell 
cjosborne@pga.com  
 

District 1 Director 2013-2014 
Larry Ward (Jenny) 
Larry Ward High Performance 
2020 Heather Way 
Lexington, KY 40503 
859-321-3364 - phone 

larryward@larrywardgolf.com 
 

District 2 Director 2014-2015 
Jamie DeKeuster (Courtney) 
Oxmoor Country Club 
9000 Limehouse Lane 
Louisville, KY 40220-3843 
502-491-7877 
502-491-6329 
262-498-4074 - cell 

jdekeuster@pga.com  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

District 3 Director 2014-2015 
Barry Payne (Jettie) 
The Links at Novadell 
500 Nova Dell Way 
Hopkinsville, KY 42240-9375 
270-886-1101 – phone 
270-886-8812-fax 
270-484-6200-cell 

barrypayne@pga.com 
 

Director at Large 2014-2015 
Kris Kleinsasser 
Idle Hour Country Club 
1815 Richmond Road 
Lexington, KY 40502 
(859) 266-7901 - phone 
(859) 266-1113– fax 

kkleinsasser@pga.com  
 

Director at Large 2013-2014 
Craig Heibert (Amie) 
Shawnee Golf Course 
460 Northwestern Parkway 
Louisville, KY 40212-2736 
502-776-9389 
502-776-8891 
502-210-1207 - cell 
cheibert@mac.com 
 

Director at Large 2014-2015 
Garry Nelson (Kelly) 
Prudential 
215 Brookfield Hills Ct 
Louisville, KY  40245 
317-417-7035 – phone 

gwnelson@pga.com  
 

Director at Large 2013-2014 
_ 
_ 
_ 
_ 
_ 
_ 

_  
 

Others Invited to Board Meetings 

PGA Employment Consultant 
Dick Bradow (Carol) 
The PGA of America 
1507 Sylvan Wynde 
Louisville, KY  40205 
502-458-2002 - phone 
502-458-2060 – fax 
502-439-2193 - cell 

dbradow@pgahq.com  
 

District 10 Director 
Rick Murphy (Martha) 
Rick Murphy Golf Academy 
1210 Buckingham Road 
Greensboro, NC 27408-7306 
336-605-0052 - phone 
336-605-0118 – fax 
3306-210-7715 - cell 

rmurphy@rickmurphygolf.com   
 

Assistants|Apprentices Division President 2015 

John Kells (Melissa) 
Triple Crown Country Club 
1 Triple Crown Blvd 
Union, KY 41091 
(859) 384-5362 - phone 
(859) 384-1684– fax 

johnkells@pga.com  
 

Executive Director 
Steve McMillen (Marla) 
Golf House Kentucky 
1116 Elmore Just Drive 
Louisville, KY  40245 
502-243-8295 - phone 
502-243-9266 - fax 
502-779-0986 - cell 

smcmillen@kygolf.org   
 

Director, Amateur-Professional Competitions 
Bill Coomer (Sharon) 
Golf House Kentucky 
1116 Elmore Just Drive 
Louisville, KY  40245 
502-243-8295 - phone 
502-243-9266 - fax 
502-649-7980 - cell 

bcoomer@kygolf.org  
 

Director, Communications-Membership 
Erin Horn (Nick) 
Golf House Kentucky 
1116 Elmore Just Drive 
Louisville, KY  40245 
502-243-8295 - phone 
502-243-9266 - fax 
502-741-4444 - cell 

ehorn@kygolf.org  
 

Director, Marketing-Events 
Kim Shafer (Steve) 
Golf House Kentucky 
1116 Elmore Just Drive 
Louisville, KY  40245 
502-243-8295 - phone 
502-243-9266 - fax 
502-664-9425 – cell 
kshafer@kygolf.org  
 

Director, Junior Programs 
Chris Redle  
Golf House Kentucky 
1116 Elmore Just Drive 
Louisville, KY  40245 
502-243-8295 - phone 
502-243-9266 - fax 
502-338-4388 – cell 
credle@kygolf.org  
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